

**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE (ADMINISTRATION)
CHANCHAL SUB-DIVISION, MALDA**

Telephone No. 03513-252235

Email ID: adaadmnchanchal11@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

N.I.T NO. 01 of 2018-19

Date: 05/12/18

Sealed Tender are invited from bonafide & resourceful contractors having experience in executing works of similar nature as per schedule for the construction of temporary structures like Stall, Dias, Seminar hall, Fencing, Gates, Sanitary units, Drinking water facility and electrical arrangement for the "**Block-O-Mahakuma Krishi Mela (Mati krishi, Udyan Palan, Matsya, Krishi Bipanan, Samabay-O-Prani Sampad Mela) of 3 days duration during 2018-19**" at Chanchal Krishak Bazar, Chanchal to be held from 23/12/2018 to 25/12/2018 (3days) as emergency work.

All the works are to be executed according to drawing and specification approved by competent authority and the Assistant Engineer, M..G.N.R.E.G.S.W.B. Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda.

Estimate Value Rs. **1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five thousand)** only & Earnest Money Rs. **2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand Five hundred)** only. Completion time **5 days** from the date of work order. The earnest money should be deposited in the form of Bank Draft in favour of the Assistant Director of Agriculture(Admn), Chanchal, Malda and the same should be attached with the tenders.

Intending Tenderers must apply in writing together with documentary evidences in support to their experiences & competency regarding execution of such type of jobs. **Tenderers should have sound knowledge over such type of jobs and has to submit successful credential(s), Valid Income Tax, P. Tax payment certificate, Goods and Services Tax (GST) Registration Certificate. (The 15 digit GSTIN Registration number under GST act, 2017 should be mentioned), PAN & Trade license,** must be produced at the time of issuance of those Tender Documents from the Assistant Director of Agriculture(Admn), Chanchal, Malda.

Necessary deduction on GST (Goods and Service Tax), Income Tax, etc will be made as per the prevailing Government norms.

Rates should be quoted in figures as well as in words percentage basic **Above/Below /AT PAR** with the rates shown in the schedule above mentioned work. No. S.T. will be paid extra, No. tender with price variation clause will be entertained.

In case of rates of the lowest Tender be found excessive such rates may be reduced on the basis of actual analysis before acceptance of the tender.

Acceptance to lowest is not obligatory and the accepting authority reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders without assigning any reason thereto.

The Earnest Money of all the tenderers other than lowest tenderer shall be refunded within the stipulated period as per Government rule.

Last date of Application is on **14.12.2018 upto 2.00pm**, Date of issue of tender papers is on **17.12.2018 up to 5.00pm** & tenders will be received on **18.12.2018 up to 3 p.m.** & the same will be opened on **18.12.2018 at 4 p.m.** in presence of tenderer who may wish to be present during opening.



**Assistant Director of Agriculture(Administration)
Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda**

Date 05/12/2018

Memo No. 1129(10)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary wide publication to:-

1. The Deputy Director of Agriculture(Administration), Krishi Bhavan, Gour Road, Malda
2. The Krishi Karmadhyaksha, Zilla Parishad, Malda.
3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Chanchal, Malda
4. The M.L.A. Chanchal L.A.C.- 41
5. The Sabhapati, Chanchal-I Panchayat Samiti, Malda
6. The Block Development Officer, Chanchal-I Block, Malda
7. The Krishi Karmadhakya, Chanchal-I Panchayat Samiti, Malda
8. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Malda
9. The District Informatics Officer, N.I.C., Malda with a request to kindly display this Notice in the Official website of the District.
10. The Notice Board of this Office.



**Assistant Director of Agriculture(Administration)
Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda**

Name of Work : Erection of temporary stall, Dais, Green Room, Road Gate, drop gate Chair, Table, Light, Generator, Flower Decoration, sound system, Mike, Sound box, For "Mal, Krishi, Udyanpalan, Matsya, Krishi Bipanan, Samabay-o-Prani Sampad Mela" will be held from 23rd to 25th December 2018, Chanchal Sub-Division, Malda

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate(Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1	SEMINAR HALL INSIDE THE MELA GROUND Hire and labour charges for making Seminar Hall size 20'x31' = 620 sq.ft. = 10'x6' = 60 sq.ft = 680 sq.ft. (2 nos green room 7'6"x10'=76 sq.ft. . Electric Room-10'x5'=50sq.ft., Toilet. 2 Nos. 5' X 6' = 30 sq.ft. connected with 5' passage, stage-20'x16') covered with fire proof tarpaulin shed on bamboo framing. Making roof by decorative 2 step linencloth under good quality tarpaulin supported under stout bamboo frame at least 4 metre high from raised platform level as per direction. making 12 raised wooden platform from the ground for entire seminar hall covered with aesthetic floor mattress, making stage of 24' x 16' with approved quality wooden planks close together over 150 mm dia eucalyptus / sal bulian post 500 mm c/c and 1.00 m high from the ground and 0.75 m insert into the ground and approved stays and Crossrunner bearing tied by nails and 1.5 m wide and 1.80 m long ramps as per direction at the side of platform with aesthetic floor mattresses covering over ramps and floor and providing smooth hand rails. making background stages by soft wood for background art. Supplying and laying in position 10 Nos. of armed VIP chairs along with 2 Nos. low table 2 m x 0.9 m with aesthetic covering inclusive flower vase and 1 Nos. of sofa 100 chairs in the entire auditorium. decorative entrance and exit with complete writing, painting and art as per direction and dismantling the same after mela functioning is over	680.00	Sq.ft	35.00	23800.00
2	Hire of labour charges and supplying fitting and fixing in position for public address system alongwith all electrical arrangement with pedestal fan (as per weathering condition) such as speaker, sufficient lighting arrangement as per requirement,	380.00	Sq.ft	21.00	7980.00
3	DEPARTMENTAL STALL Hire and labour charges for making 20 nos stalls size 9'x6' with fascia on bamboo super structures, wooden plank framing to be made on 12" raised wooden platform, 3 side of each stall covered with soft plywood under tarpaulin and ground covered with synthetic red and green carpets with entrance and exit gate as per direction. Supplying of necessary light, 2 nos of chairs and counters for keeping the exhibits as per direction.	20 x 9 x 7 = 1260	Sq.ft	28.00	35280.00
4	AGRICULTURE STALL				
A	Hire of labour charges for making Agriculture stall size 12'x7' Stn & Office Room 10'X7' covered with bamboo super structure, bamboo framing covered with commercial plywood finishing with interior and exterior painting necessary. Roof by decorative 2 step linen cloth under good quality tarpaulin supported under bamboo frame. Making 1 m wooden platform raised 1 m from the ground covered with synthetic green carpet flooring, interior decoration of Agriculture Department stall counters, podium as per direction.	154.00	Sq.ft	26.00	4004.00
B	8 nos. of 6'x3' panel boards providing with developing and fixing of 35 nos. of multicoloured photographs (printed on vinyl sheet by inject printer, fixing of two 5'x3' dioramas with necessary lights and sound arrangement inside the stall, decorative entrance with garlands exit gates with painting murals etc. and providing 15 no. of chairs (complete work) as per direction.		L.S.	3800.00	3800.00
5	Hire and labour charges for making a complete mela gate made on bamboo structure face covered with soft plywood framing, both side cover with good cloth with decoration by flower garland, fascia, lettering, lighting, decoration etc., as per direction. Collapsible gate would be provided.		L.S.	2500.00	2500.00
6	Hire and labour charges for 75 mm dia bamboo railing on Jhau/Eucalyptus or other approved timber posts 1.4 m above G.L. and 0.60 m below G. including tying strongly with cor ropes and boring holes for posts in any soil/ concrete surface/Bituminous surface packing the sides etc including cost of carriage of all materials and labour complete including cost of restoration to the damages of the ground to its original condition as per direction of Engineer in charge after removing the barricade. (Cost of restoration would be paid separately.) (a) 75mm. dia bamboo railing & 125mm. Dia Jhau/Eucalyptus/other approved timber posts @ 1.60m apart (i) Railing with 4 rows	38.00	Ft.	20.00	760.00
7	Hire and labour charges for coloured and twisted cloth rope fencing as per design approved by Engineer-in-charge one line with 100 mm dia Eucalyptus or bamboo posts 0.60 m above G.L. and 300 mm below G.L. 1.50 m apart fitted and fixed complete including painting with white zinc painting (2 coat) complete Payment of Painting to be made separately.	38.00	Ft.	12.00	456.00
8	Hiring of 2 nos. of power generator including fuel, change over switch, connection wire and operator (2 Nos. per day for 3 days = 6 Nos.)	6.00	NOH	1400.00	8400.00
9	Hire and labour charges for providing dust bins and sweeping arrangement to be done by sweeper in the entire mela ground for 3 days as per direction	6.00	NOH	250.00	1500.00

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate(Rs)	Amount (Rs)
10	Hire and labour charges for supply of drinking water and sanitary fittings as per direction Engineer -in-charge.	3	DAY	500.00	1500.00
11	Hire and labour charges for providing on hire basis the switches etc. on wooden plank board or suitable iron angle frame including providing interconnection wiring with socketing earthing attachment etc., (with ISI) approved materials and dismantling and removing all accessories after krishi mela is over. All stalls, office and entire mela ground to be covered as per direction.(Minimum-15 nos board)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	2500.00	2500.00
12	Hire and labour charges for providing high quality grade aluminium conductor PVC armored cable including laying underground / surface OH etc. as and when required and dismantling and removing all accessories after krishi mela is over. Work as per requirement in mela ground and as per direction.	Set as per requirement	1 Job	2500.00	2500.00
13	Hire and labour charges for providing 4'-0" / 40 watt single fluorescent light including wiring by PVC insulated and unsheathed copper wire complete with all accessories in loop out system control through switch and dismantling and removing all accessories after Krishi Mela is over.(Minimum-70 nos)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	2600.00	2600.00
14	Hire and labour charges for providing 65 watt CFL light fitting complete including necessary wire from switch to fitting and dismantling and removing all accessories after Krishi Mela is over.(Minimum-10 nos.)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	2200.00	2200.00
15	Hire and labour charges for providing Hallogine light fitting complete including necessary wire from switch to fitting and dismantling and removing all accessories after Krishi Mela is over.(Minimum-8 nos.)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	2600.00	2600.00
16	Hire and labour charges for providing focusing light fitting complete including necessary wire from switch to fitting and dismantling and removing all accessories after Krishi Mela is over.(Minimum-2 nos.)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	1520.00	1520.00
17	Hire and labour charges for earthing the installation by spike earth including new GI wires, nut bolts as per requirement and dismantling and removing all accessories after Krishi Mela is over.	Set as per requirement	1 Job	1500.00	1500.00
18	Charge for Fire NOC	Set as per requirement	1 Job	3000.00	3000.00
19	Hire and labour charges for sound system for cultural function with operator in the seminar hall, their retention till the end of Krishi Mela and their removal after completion after Krishi Mela is over including cost of labour. entire work as per direction 3 days	3.00	per day	2200.00	6600.00
20	Decoration of Stage & mela ground by flower & bellon	Set as per requirement	1 Job	3500.00	3500.00
21	Charge for electricity connection	Set as per requirement	1 Job	3500.00	3500.00
20	Charge for Municipality water (2nos tank per day for 3 days)	Set as per requirement	1 Job	3000.00	3000.00

125000.00

SAY RS 125000.00

RUPEES ONE LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY

Done 05/12/18

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE (ADMIN.)
CHANCHAL SUB-DIVISION, MALDA

Estimated By:

Kaha 05/12/18
Technical Assistant
M.G.N.R.E.G.S.W.B.
Chanchal Sub-Division

Vetted
Ru. 1,25,000.00
05/12/18
Assistant Engineer
M.G.N.R.E.G.S.W.B.
Chanchal Sub-Division